All Sizes

IMP /80

TIRESIZE PR TT/TL

10.0/75-15.3

10.0/75-15.3RF

10.5/65-16

10.5/80-18

10

12

10

12

10

10

12

14

TT
TT
TT
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

LOAD
INDEX

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
126
126
126
123
123
123
131
131
131
137
137
137
142
142

SPEED
SYMBOL

A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8

RECOM.
(INCHES)
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9
w9

RIM

PERMITTED
(INCHES)

W8-W8L

W8-W8L

W8-W8L
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9
W8-9

INFLATED DIMENSIONS

(NO LOAD)
Section OUTER
Width Min-  DIAMETER
Max (MM)
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
264 760
274 775
274 775
274 775
274 885
274 885
274 885
274 885
274 885
274 885
274 885
274 885

INFLATED DIMENSIONS

(W/LOAD)
DYNAMIC STATIC
RADIUS CIRCLE ~ LOADED
(MM) RADIUS (MM)
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2368 352
2302 345
2302 345
2302 345
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412
2768 412

INFLATING
PRESSURE (psi)

46/2.0
52/4.0
56/3.9
52/3.6
58/4.0
68/4.7
46/3.2
52/3.6
56/3.8
52/3.6
58/4.0
68/4.7
46/3.2
52/3.6
55/3.8
40/2.8
46/3.2
54/3.7
46/3.2
52/3.6
60/4.1
50/3.6
58/4.0

LOAD CAPACITY PER

TIRE (KG)
Speed (KM/H)

10 |15/20(25| 30

1745
1910
2075
1905
2110
2295
1745
1910
2075
1905
2110
2295
1745
1930
2075
2185
2395
2635
2495
2680
3080
2665
2840

1430
1570
1705
1550
1720
1870
1430
1570
1705
1550
1720
1870
1895
2065
1705
1780
1950
2145
2050
2200
2530
2185
2330

40

1300
1425
1550
1410
1565
1700
1300
1425
1550
1410
1565
1700
1720
1335
1550
1620
1775
1950
1865
2000
2300
1985
2120



TIRESIZE PR TT/TL

11.5/80-15.3

12

11.5/80-15.3RF 12

12.5/80-15.3

12

16

12.5/80-15.3RF 12

12.5/80-18

13.0/65-18

12

14

12

TT
TT
TT
TT
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

LOAD
INDEX

142
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
139
139
139
144
144
144
139
139
139
142
142
142
146
146
146
138

SPEED
SYMBOL

A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8

RECOM.
(INCHES)
W9
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
W9
W9
W9
W9
W9
W9
11

RIM

PERMITTED
(INCHES)
W8-9

11
11
11
11
11
11

INFLATED DIMENSIONS

(NO LOAD)
Section OUTER
Width Min-  DIAMETER
Max (MM)
274 885
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
290 845
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
307 889
308 965
308 965
308 965
308 965
308 965
308 965
336 890

INFLATED DIMENSIONS

(W/LOAD)
DYNAMIC STATIC
RADIUS CIRCLE ~ LOADED
(MM) RADIUS (MM)
2768 412
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2600 382
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2650 390
2915 431
2915 431
2915 431
2915 431
2915 431
2915 431
2828 420

INFLATING
PRESSURE (psi)

65/4.5
46/3.2
52/3.6
60/4.1
46/3.2
60/4.1
52/3.6
46/3.2
52/3.6
60/4.1
40/2.8
46/3.2
54/3.7
54/3.7
60/4.1
71749
40/2.8
46/3.2
54/3.7
40/2.8
46/3.2
54/3.7
50/3.6
58/4.0
65/4.5
40/2.8

LOAD CAPACITY PER

TIRE (KG)
Speed (KM/H)

10 |15/20(25| 30

3550
2275
2480
2880
2275
2880
2480
2275
2480
2880
2695
2955
3250
3225
3525
3750
2695
2955
3250
2910
3125
3550
3195
3340
4020
2580

2915
1895
2065
2400
1895
2400
2065
1895
2065
2400
2215
2430
2670
2650
2895
3080
2215
2430
2670
2185
2330
2915
2625
3100
3300
2100

40

2650
1720
1875
2180
1720
2180
1875
1720
1875
2180
2015
2210
2430
2408
2632
2800
2015
2210
2430
1985
2120
2650
2700
2490
3000
1910



TIRE SIZE

15.0/55-17

19.0/45-17

340/55-16

400/60-15.5

500/50-17

PR TT/TL

14

14

10

14

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

LOAD
INDEX

138
138
141
141
141
137
137
137
141
141
141
140
145
145
145
143
143
143
149
149
149

SPEED
SYMBOL

A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8

RECOM.

(INCHES)

11
11
11
11
11
13.00
13.00
13.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
11.00
AG13.00
AG13.00
AG13.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00

PERMITTED
(INCHES)

13
13
13

Section
Width Min-

Max
336
336
336
336
336
391
391
391
491
491
491
343
404
404
404
503
503
503
503
503
503

INFLATED DIMENSIONS
(NO LOAD)

OUTER
DIAMETER

(MM)
890
890
890
890
890
850
850
850
866
866
866
780
874
874
874
932
932
932
932
932
932

(MM)
2828
2828
2828
2828
2828
2467
2467
2467
2615
2615
2615
2316
2661
2661
2661
2846
2846
2846
2846
2846
2846

INFLATED DIMENSIONS
(W/LOAD)

DYNAMIC
RADIUS CIRCLE

STATIC
LOADED
RADIUS (MM)

420
420
420
420
420
370
370
370
388
388
388
347
390
390
390
420
420
420
420
420
420

INFLATING
PRESSURE (psi)

46/3.2
52/3.6
50/3.6
58/4.0
63/4.3
40/2.8
46/3.2
52/3.6
40/2.8
46/3.2
48/3.3

40/2.8
46/3.2
52/3.6
23/1.6
26/1.8
29/2.0
35/24
38/2.6
41/2.8

LOAD CAPACITY PER

TIRE (KG)
Speed (KM/H)

10 |15/20(25| 30

2800
3185
2945
3150
3425
2490
2710
3080
3070
3280
3450

3145
3380
3885
3005
3220
3540
3595
3905
4388

2285
2595
2435
2605
2830
2050
2225
2530
2520
2690
2830

2580
2775
3190
2550
2730
3000
2930
3180
3575

40

2075
2360
2215
2370
2575
1860
2025
2300
2290
2445
2575

2350
2520
2900
2315
2480
2725
2665
2890
3250



